

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## State of West Virginia Contract

Order Date: 01-03-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number:	CCT 0623 9920 JCS2200000001 2	Procurement Folder:	979969
Document Name:	Acadis Readiness Suite Bundle	Reason for Modification:	
Document Description:	Law Enforcement Certification/Training Software	Change Order No. 1 to renew contract.	
Procurement Type:	Central Sole Source		
Buyer Name:	David H Pauline		
Telephone:	304-558-0067		
Email:	david.h.pauline@wv.gov		
Shipping Method:	Best Way	Effective Start Date:	2022-01-12
Free on Board:	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	Effective End Date:	2024-01-11

Free on Board:	FOB Dest, Freight Prepa	ıa		Effective End Date:	2024-01-11
	VENDOR			DEPARTMENT CONTACT	
Vendor Customer Code: ENVISAGE TECHNOLOGIE 101 W KIRKWOOD AVE ST			Requestor Name: Requestor Phone: Requestor Email:	Larry D McDonnell 304-414-3422 LARRY.MCDONNELL@WV.GOV	,
BLOOMINGTON US Vendor Contact Phone: Discount Details:	999-999-9999 <b>Extensi</b>	47407 on:	2	3	
Discount Allowed	Discount Percentage	Discount Days	- 2	J	
#1 No	0.0000	0	FILE	LOCATION	
#2 Not Entered					
#3 Not Entered					
#4 Not Entered					

INVOICE TO		SI	SHIP TO		
DIRECTOR		DIRECTOR			
DIVISION OF JUSTICE AND COMMUNI	TY SERVICE	DIVISION OF JUSTICE AND COMMU	INITY SERVICE		
DIVISION OF JUSTICE AND COMMUNITY SERVICES		DIVISION OF JUSTICE AND COMMU	DIVISION OF JUSTICE AND COMMUNITY SERVICES		
1124 SMITH ST, STE 3100		1124 SMITH ST, STE 3100			
CHARLESTON	WV 25301	CHARLESTON	WV 25301		
us		us			

1-4-23 BAY

Date Printed: Jan 3, 2023

Purchasing Division's File Copy

Total Order Amount: \$159,862.50

Note to a second residence

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

**ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION** 

DATE: /-/0-202

**ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE** 

Order Number: CCT 0623 9920 JCS2200000001 2

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05

#### **Extended Description:**

Change Order No. 1 - To renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal: 1/12/2023 through 1/11/2024

Renewals Years Remaining: 3

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	43230000	1.00000	EA	78750.000000	\$78,750.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

**Commodity Line Description:** 

Law Enforcement Certification/Training Software - Year 1

### **Extended Description:**

Acadis Custom Bundle

Year 1 - January 12, 2022-January 11, 2023

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
2	43230000	1.00000	EA	81112.500000	\$81,112.50
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description:

Law Enforcement Certification/Training Software - Year 2

#### **Extended Description:**

Acadis Custom Bundle

Year 2 - January 12, 2023-January 11, 2024

Date Printed: Jan 3, 2023 Order Number: CCT 0623 9920 JCS2200000001 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



#### JEFF S. SANDY, CFE, CAMS CABINET SECRETARY

# State of West Virginia Department of Homeland Security Division of Administrative Services

1124 Smith Street Charleston, WV 25301 (304) 558-2350



MICHAEL V. COLEMAN DIRECTOR

October 21, 2022

Envisage Technologies, LLC 101 W. Kirkwood Ave, Suite 200 Bloomington, IN 47407

Subject: Contract: CCT 0623 JCS22\*01

Change Order 1, Renewal 1

December 1, 2022 Date

The West Virginia Division of Administrative Services on behalf of the Justice and Community Services is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions, and pricing as the original contract. This renewal will be for a twelve (12) month period. The renewal dates are January 12, 2023, through January 11, 2024. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return to my attention as soon as possible.

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the contract and is required to be signed and dated.

Thank You,

Larry D. McDonnell

Procurement Specialist, Senior

WV Division of Administrative Services

Attachment

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original purchase order.

Roger Pickles / Name/Signature

Associate General Counsel 813-207-0012

Title Phone Number

roger.pickles@vectorsolutions.com

Email